Datewise increase and decrease in Top Ten Shareholders, Directors & KMPs

1. Shareholding Pattern of top ten Shareholders: (Other than Directors, Promoters and Holders of GDRs and ADRs):

Sr. | For Each of the Top 10 Shareholding at the | Date Increase / Reason Cumulative Shareholding
No. | Shareholders beginning (1.4.2015)/ Decrease in during the Year (1.4.2015
end of the year Shareholding to 31.3.2016)
(31.3.2016)
No. of % of No. of shares % of total
shares total shares of
shares of the
the company
company
1 ICICI Bank Ltd 32,079,803 | 4.81 1-Apr-2015 - | No change during the year.
* The decrease in % of total
shares of the company from
4.81 % to 4.76 % is due to ESOS
allotment of 7,023,453 shares.
32,079,803 | 4.76 31-March-2016 32,079,803 4.76
2 Jhunjhunwala Rakesh | 25,000,000 | 3.75 1-Apr-2015 - | No change during the year.
Radheshyam” * The decrease in % of total
shares of the company from
3.75 % to 3.71 % is due to ESOS
allotment of 7,023,453 shares.
25,000,000 | 3.71 31-March-2016 25,000,000 3.71
3 DB International (ASIA) | 16,639,680 | 2.47 1-Apr-2015 -
Limited #
14-Aug-2015 -1,299,706 | Market Sale 15,339,974 2.29
21-Aug-2015 -1,567,344 | Market Sale 13,772,630 2.06
28-Aug-2015 -2,249,326 | Market Sale 11,523,304 1.72
04-Sept-2015 -1,547,479 | Market Sale 9,975,825 1.19
18-Sept-2015 -2,006,120 | Market Sale 7,969,705 1.19
25-Sept-2015 -1,413,079 | Market Sale 6,556,626 0.98




30-Sept-2015 -614,954 | Market Sale 5,941,672 0.89
02-Oct-2015 -146,765 | Market Sale 5,794,907 0.86
09-Oct-2015 -2,292,585 | Market Sale 3,502,322 0.52
16-Oct-2015 -3,387,902 | Market Sale 114,420 0.02
23-0ct-2015 -79,769 | Market Sale 34,651 0.01
34,651 0.01 31-March-2016 34,651 0.01

Goldman Sachs India Fund 16,023,368 2.38 1-Apr-2015

Limited
24-Apr-2015 1,031,336 | Market Purchase 17,054,704 2.56
01-May-2015 2,624 | Market Purchase 17,057,328 2.56
12-June-2015 754,348 | Market Purchase 17,811,676 2.67
26-June-2015 437,285 | Market Purchase 18,248,961 2.74
07-Aug-2015 275,601 | Market Purchase 18,524,562 2.77

18,524,562 2.75 31-March-2016 18,524,562 2.75

Dimensional Emerging 4,466,756 0.66 01-Apr-2015

Markets Value Funds
17-Apr-2015 50,976 | Market Purchase 4,517,732 0.68
24-Apr-2015 39,303 | Market Purchase 4,557,035 0.68
01-May-2015 75,824 | Market Purchase 4,632,859 0.70
15-May-2015 74,473 | Market Purchase 4,707,332 0.71
22-May-2015 118,316 | Market Purchase 4,825,648 0.72
29-May-2015 29,136 | Market Purchase 4,854,784 0.73
30-June-2015 56,490 | Market Purchase 4,911,274 0.74
03-July-2015 220,938 | Market Purchase 5,132,212 0.77
14-Aug-2015 120,604 | Market Purchase 5,252,816 0.79
28-Aug-2015 104,322 | Market Purchase 5,357,138 0.80
18-Sept-2015 93,419 | Market Purchase 5,450,557 0.81
16-0Oct-2015 74,620 | Market Purchase 5,525,177 0.82
25-Dec-2015 364,641 | Market Purchase 5,889,318 0.88
31-Dec-2015 142,286 | Market Purchase 6,032,104 0.90
08-Jan-2016 47,516 | Market Purchase 6,079,620 0.90
15-Jan-2016 94,124 | Market Purchase 6,173,744 0.92




05-Feb-2016 49,165 | Market Purchase 6,222,909 0.92
19-Feb-2016 44,804 | Market Purchase 6,267,713 0.93
26-Feb-2016 1,232,287 | Market Purchase 7,500,000 1.11
04-Mar-2016 -1,232,287 | Market Sale 6,267,713 0.93
6,267,713 0.93 31-Mar-2016 6,267,713 0.93

Birla Sun Life Trustee 4,166,653 0.62 01-Apr-2015

Company Private Limited V/S

Birla Sun Life Midcap Fund
08-May-2015 687,000 | Market Purchase 4,853,653 0.73
07-Aug-2015 400,000 | Market Purchase 5,253,653 0.79
21-Aug-2015 246,347 | Market Purchase 5,500,000 0.82
04-Sept-2015 500,000 | Market Purchase 6,000,000 0.90
18-Sept-2015 500,000 | Market Purchase 6,500,000 0.97
15-Jan-2016 180,000 | Market Purchase 6,680,000 0.99
22-Jan-2016 320,000 | Market Purchase 7,000,000 1.04
19-Feb-2016 500,000 | Market Purchase 7,500,000 1.11

7,500,000 1.11 31-Mar-2016 7,500,000 1.11

Merrill Lynch Capital Markets | 2,597,746 0.39 1-Apr-2015

Espana S. A.S. V.#
17-Apr-2015 200,000 | Market Purchase 2,797,746 0.42
01-May-2015 -438,460 | Market Sale 2,359,286 0.35
08-May-2015 -336,779 | Market Sale 2,022,507 0.30
22-May-2015 80,699 | Market Purchase 2,103,206 0.32
05-June-2015 150,967 | Market Purchase 2,254,173 0.34
30-June-2015 -1,224,761 | Market Sale 1,029,412 0.15
10-July-2015 12,672 | Market Purchase 1,042,084 0.16
28-Aug-2015 -12,672 | Market Sale 1,029,412 0.15
18-Sept-2015 -208,623 | Market Sale 820,789 0.12
25-Sept-2015 -128,562 | Market Sale 692,227 0.10
30-Sept-2015 -92,929 | Market Sale 599,298 0.09
02-Oct-2015 -301,923 | Market Sale 297,375 0.04
09-Oct-2015 -28,335 | Market Sale 269,040 0.04




16-0ct-2015 -269,040 | Market Sale Nil Nil
Nil Nil 31-Mar-2016 Nil Nil
MV SCIF Mauritius # 2,180,578 0.32 01-Apr-2015
12-June-2015 -126,980 | Market Sale 2,053,598 0.31
26-June-2015 -46,005 | Market Sale 2,007,593 0.30
30-June-2015 -36,130 | Market Sale 1,971,463 0.30
03-July-2015 -152,306 | Market Sale 1,819,157 0.29
17-July-2015 66,560 | Market Purchase 1,885,717 0.28
07-Aug-2015 -66,560 | Market Sale 1,819,157 0.27
14-Aug-2015 -126,777 | Market Sale 1,692,380 0.25
21-Aug-2015 -18,110 | Market Sale 1,674,270 0.25
28-Aug-2015 -72,456 | Market Sale 1,601,814 0.24
18-Sept-2015 18,041 | Market Purchase 1,619,855 0.24
25-Sept-2015 6,037 | Market Purchase 1,625,892 0.24
30-Sept-2015 54,621 | Market Purchase 1,680,513 0.25
09-Oct-2015 18,204 | Market Purchase 1,698,717 0.25
30-0Oct-2015 36,398 | Market Purchase 1,735,115 0.26
20-Nov-2015 -36,379 | Market Sale 1,698,736 0.25
04-Dec-2015 -72,757 | Market Sale 1,625,979 0.24
11-Dec-2015 -181,525 | Market Sale 1,444,454 0.21
25-Dec-2015 -50,230 | Market Sale 1,394,224 0.21
31-Dec-2015 -17,563 | Market Sale 1,376,661 0.20
05-Feb-.2016 15,623 | Market Purchase 1,392,284 0.21
25-March-2016 -36,969 | Market Sale 1,355,315 0.20
1,355,315 0.20 31-March-2016 1,355,315 0.20
Emerging India Focus Funds# | 2,092,595 0.31 1-Apr-2015
14-Aug-2015 -236,635 | Market Sale 1,855,960 0.28
28-Aug-2015 -355,960 | Market Sale 1,500,000 0.22
18-Sept-2015 -750,000 | Market Sale 750,000 0.11
750,000 0.11 31-March-2016 750,000 0.11




10 | SteinbergIndia Emerging Nil Nil 1-Apr-2015

Opportunities Fund Limited*
15-May-2015 622,043 | Market Purchase 622,043 0.09
22-May-2015 288,000 | Market Purchase 910,043 0.14
29-May-2015 825,000 | Market Purchase 1,735,043 0.26
05-June-2015 159,000 | Market Purchase 1,894,043 0.28
12-June-2015 315,000 | Market Purchase 2,209,043 0.33
30-June-2015 1,094,000 | Market Purchase 3,303,043 0.50
03-July-2015 181,957 | Market Purchase 3,485,000 0.52
07-Aug-2015 185,459 | Market Purchase 3,670,459 0.55
14-Aug-2015 450,000 | Market Purchase 4,120,459 0.62
21-Aug-2015 824,000 | Market Purchase 4,944,459 0.74
28-Aug-2015 2,085,541 | Market Purchase 7,030,000 1.05
04-Sept-2015 1,291,000 | Market Purchase 8,321,000 1.24
18-Sept-2015 965,000 | Market Purchase 9,286,000 1.39
25-Sept-2015 350,000 | Market Purchase 9,636,000 1.44
30-Sept-2015 147,000 | Market Purchase 9,783,000 1.46
06-Nov-2015 617,000 | Market Purchase 10,400,000 1.55
22-Jan-2016 100,000 | Market Purchase 10,500,000 1.56
19-Feb-2016 900,000 | Market Purchase 11,400,000 1.69
26-Feb-2016 185,000 | Market Purchase 11,585,000 1.72
04-Mar-2016 189,000 | Market Purchase 11,774,000 1.75

11,774,000 1.75 31-Mar-2016 11,774,000 1.75
11 | Virginia Tech Foundation, INC. | Nil Nil 01-Apr-2015

Steinberg India Asset

Management, Ltd.*
22-May-2015 305,000 | Market Purchase 305,000 0.05
29-May-2015 275,000 | Market Purchase 580,000 0.09
05-June-2015 53,000 | Market Purchase 633,000 0.09
12-June-2015 105,000 | Market Purchase 738,000 0.11
26-June-2015 259,000 | Market Purchase 997,000 0.15
30-June-2015 28,000 | Market Purchase 1,025,000 0.15
03-July-2015 45,000 | Market Purchase 1,070,000 0.16




07-Aug-2015 46,047 | Market Purchase 1,116,047 0.17
14-Aug-2015 50,000 | Market Purchase 1,166,047 0.17
21-Aug-2015 216,000 | Market Purchase 1,382,047 0.21
28-Aug-2015 648,153 | Market Purchase 2,030,200 0.30
04-Sept-2015 348,800 | Market Purchase 2,379,000 0.36
18-Sept-2015 300,000 | Market Purchase 2,679,000 0.40
25-Sept-2015 100,000 | Market Purchase 2,779,000 0.41
30-Sept-2015 42,000 | Market Purchase 2,821,000 0.42
06-Nov-2015 179,000 | Market Purchase 3,000,000 0.45
22-Jan-2016 100,000 | Market Purchase 3,100,000 0.46
19-Feb-2016 100,000 | Market Purchase 3,200,000 0.48
26-Feb-2016 15,000 | Market Purchase 3,215,000 0.48
04-Mar-2016 45,000 | Market Purchase 3,260,000 0.48
3,260,000 0.48 31-Mar-2016 3,260,000 0.48
12 | Emerging Markets Core Equity | 1,719,127 0.26 1-Apr-2015

Portfolio (The Portfolio) of

DFA Investment Dimensions

Group Inc (DFAIDG)
29-May-2015 31,812 | Market Purchase 1,750,939 0.26
05-June-2015 195,582 | Market Purchase 1,946,521 0.29
12-June-2015 229,234 | Market Purchase 2,175,755 0.33
26-June-2015 166,686 | Market Purchase 2,342,441 0.35
17-July-2015 52,787 | Market Purchase 2,395,228 0.36
28-Aug-2015 -51,521 | Market Sale 2,343,707 0.35
04-Sept-2015 -46,316 | Market Sale 2,297,391 0.34
16-Oct-2015 74,620 | Market Purchase 2,372,011 0.35
27-Nov-2015 94,612 | Market Purchase 2,466,623 0.37
15-Jan-2016 99,261 | Market Purchase 2,565,384 0.38
22-Jan-2016 125,844 | Market Purchase 2,691,728 0.40
29-Jan-2016 96,673 | Market Purchase 2,788,401 0.41
05-Feb-2016 44,052 | Market Purchase 2,832,453 0.42
12-Feb-2016 98,049 | Market Purchase 2,930,502 0.44
26-Feb-2016 64,164 | Market Purchase 2,994,666 0.44




04-Mar-2016 112,593 | Market Purchase 3,107,259 0.46
3,107,259 0.46 31-Mar-2016 3,107,259 0.46
13 | Antara India Evergreen Fund 1,384,760 0.21 01-Apr-2015
Ltd*
10-Apr-2015 -11,646 | Market Sale 1,373,114 0.21
17-Apr-2015 11,646 | Market Purchase 1,384,760 0.21
07-Aug-.2015 614,380 | Market Purchase 1,999,140 0.30
14-Aug-.2015 500,000 | Market Purchase 2,499,140 0.37
22-Jan-2016 65,000 | Market Purchase 2,564,140 0.38
12-Feb-2016 100,000 | Market Purchase 2,664,140 0.40
2,664,140 0.40 31-Mar-2016 2,664,140 0.40
# Ceased to be in the list of Top 10 shareholders as on 31-03-2016. The same is reflected above since the shareholder was one of the Top 10 shareholders as on
01-04-2015.
* Not in the list of Top 10 shareholders as on 01-04-2015. The same has been reflected above since the shareholder was one of the Top 10 shareholders as on
31-03-2016.

~ Out of total 25,000,000 shares, Jhunjhunwala Rakesh Radheshyam transferred 1,500,000 shares to his other demat account.




. Shareholding of Directors and Key Managerial Personnel:

Sr. | Shareholding of each Directors | Shareholding at the Date Increase/Decrease in Reason Cumulative Shareholding
No. | and each Key Managerial beginning shareholdings during the year
Personnel of the year
No. of % of No. of % of total
shares total shares shares of
shares of the
the company
Company
Directors
1 Mr. Rajesh Subramaniam, 500,000 0.08 | 1-Apr-2015
(Managing Director & CEO) 4-Sept-2015 1250,000 | ESOS Allotment 1,750,000 0.26
1,750,000 0.26 | 31-Mar-2016 1,750,000 0.26
2. | Y.H. Malegam, Director 62,500 0.01 | 1-Apr-2015
62,500 0.01 | 31-Mar-2016 No change during the year 62,500 0.01
Key Managerial Personnel
3. | Mr. Dinesh Jain, 90,000 0.01 | 01-Apr-2015 - -
Chief Financial Officer 02-Apr-2015 -10,000 | Market Sale 80,000 0.01
09-Apr-2015 -50,000 | Market Sale 30,000 Negligible
13-Apr-2015 -30,000 | Market Sale Nil -
21-Apr-2015 50,000 | ESOS Allotment 50,000 Negligible
31-Aug-2015 50,000 | ESOS Allotment 100,000 0.01
13-Jan-2016 100,000 | ESOS Allotment 200,000 0.03
200,000 0.03 | 31-Mar-2016 200,000 0.03
4. | Mr. Sanjay Gupta, 143,250 0.02 | 01-Apr-2015
SVP-Corporate Affairs &
Company Secretary
31-Aug-2015 6,250 | ESOS Allotment 149,500 0.02
16-Nov-2015 5,000 | ESOS Allotment 154,500 0.02
18-Nov-2015 -500 | Market Sale 154,000 0.02




19-Nov-2015 -1,500 | Market Sale 152,500 0.02
24-Nov-2015 -2,000 | Market Sale 150,500 0.02
26-Nov-2015 -5,500 | Market Sale 145,000 0.02
08-Dec-2015 6,250 | ESOS Allotment 151,250 0.02
22-Dec-2015 -2,000 | Market Sale 149,250 0.02
29-Dec-2015 25,000 | ESOS Allotment 174,250 0.02
174,250 0.02 | 31-Mar-2016 174,250 0.02

Note: The Directors of the Company who have not held any shares at any time during the year, are not shown in the above list.




